Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
New England Soccer	School LLC			05/23/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Dipple Turf, Ll	Dipple Turf, LLC					
Street Address:	12 South Hunt Road						
City:	Amesbury						
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01913						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number: 1		11513	1513784				
Patent Number: 735		73579	3784 966				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)656-3385 Correspondence will be cost via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful							
Fax Number:	(215)656	6-3385					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 215-656-3385							
Phone: 215-656-3385 Email: ip.phil@dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Paul A. Taufer, DLA PIPER US LLP							
Correspondent Name:Paul A. Taufer, DLA PIPER US LLPAddress Line 1:1650 Market Street, Suite 4900							
Address Line 2: ONE LIBERTY PLACE							
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			STI1A,112204,1122CIPCON04				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Nancy Nunez				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							
500549691							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New England Soccer School LLC, with its principal place of business located at 15 Wynerest Circle, Andover, MA 08810, ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and the related inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Properties") identified on the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Dipple Turf, LLC, with its principal place of business located at 12 South Hunt Road, Amesbury, MA 01913, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Properties within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and in and to the said Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said Patent Properties, including all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said Patent Properties, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for said Patent Properties in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said Patent Properties, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the said Patent Properties in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED	under	seal on	May 23, 2008, at		
n an		e di di Re	NEW ENGLAND SOCCER SCHOOL LLC		
an berte states Angela 38		3.	By: Ettinale		
politik politik Rozanska			Name: ROWARD A DIPPLE		
			Title: PRESIDENT		

PHIL1\3868414.1

PATENT REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0519

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

TITLE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO. / PATENT NO.	FILING DATE / ISSUE DATE
SYNTHETIC TURF SYSTEM AND METHOD	U.S.	7,357,966	04/15/2008
SYNTHETIC TURF SYSTEM AND METHOD	U.K.	0516027.0	08/04/2005
SYNTHETIC TURF SYSTEM AND METHOD	U.S.	11/513,784	08/31/2006

PHILI/3868414.1

PATENT REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 05/27/2008